

07-05-02

07-15-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102153915 Tab settings □□□

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Change of Name Other Execution Date: 3/8/02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _EBS Acquisition Corp. Internal Address:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Name:David W. Opderbeck, Esq. Internal Address: _McCarter & English, LLP Four Gateway Center	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:100 Mulberry Street	8. Deposit account number: 501402
City: Newark State: NJ Zip: DO NOT USE 9. Signature.	THIS SPACE
712/2002 DBYRNE 00000057 501402 75504619 FC:481 David W40-090 Check	gnature 7/1/100 7

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND GOODWILL

This Assignment is made effective as of the 8th day of March, 2002, from PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, a Delaware limited liability partnership with offices at 1301 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10019 ("Assignor") to EBS Acquisition Corp., a Pennsylvania corporation with offices at One Mellon Center, Room 4826, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15258 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the United States trademark application listed and/or described on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, (such trademark under application, the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign the Mark to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, grant and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in the Mark, and all resulting registrations with respect to same, as well as the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the right to sue and to recover all damages and other appropriate relief for all past infringement of the Mark. Assignor will execute any and all further documents necessary to transfer to Assignee title in and to the Mark.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the day and year first above written.

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP

Name Chris Simmons

Name: Chris Simmons

Title: Corporate Development Partner

NY 633750 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002542 FRAME: 0857

Schedule A

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
LIFECHANGES BUT THE NEED FOR BENEFITS		
DOESN'T	75/504.619	June 18, 1998

NY 633750_2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002542 FRAME: 0858



MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW FOUR GATEWAY CENTER 100 MULBERRY STREET P.O. BOX 652 NEWARK, NJ 07101-0652

(973) 622-4444 TELECOPIER (973) 624-7070

CHERRY HILL
HARTFORD
BALTIMORE

NEW YORK
PHILADELPHIA
WILMINGTON

Direct Dial (973) 639-6944

July 2, 2002

BY US POSTAL SERVICE EXPRESS MAIL

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks PO Box 2327 Arlington, VA 22202

Ladies and Gentlemen:

I enclose a Recordation Form Cover Sheet to record the trademark assignment from PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP to EBS Acquisition Corp. Please charge our deposit account, no. 501402, in the amount of \$40 to cover the filing fees.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of this document by stamping the enclosed postage prepaid postcard and returning it to us. Thank you.

Very trally yours,

DAVID W. OPDERBECK

Enclosures

cc: Thomas Fessler

RECORDED: 07/02/2002

NWK2: 949215.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002542 FRAME: 0859